

Presented by Supervisor Kristin Gaspar

HONORING UNITED HEALTHCARE

WHEREAS, the health, safety and well-being of residents is of primary concern for the County of San Diego and on July 13, 2010, the San Diego County Board of Supervisors adopted Live Well San Diego to achieve the County's vision of safe, healthy and thriving communities; and

WHEREAS, the Live Well San Diego vision is about uniting all sectors—business, schools, military and veterans' organizations, community- and faith-based organizations, and all levels of government—in order to bring about positive change; and

WHEREAS, UnitedHealthcare's mission is to help people live healthier lives and make the health system work better for everyone; and

WHEREAS, United Healthcare works to enhance the performance of the health system and improve the overall health and wellbeing of communities; and

WHEREAS, UnitedHealthcare is committed to supporting the physician-patient relationship and empowering people with the information, guidance and tools they need to make personal health choices and decisions; and

WHEREAS, UnitedHealthcare is building a better service delivery system by establishing community listening sessions and creating a community advisory council comprised of healthcare members, community-based organizations and healthcare providers; and

WHEREAS, UnitedHealthcare is committed to continuing to advance Live Well San Diego into the future, and is embracing strategies of this vision by working with healthcare professionals and other key partners to expand access to quality healthcare and improving the overall health and well-being of the people of San Diego and nationally; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT PROCLAIMED by Chairwoman Dianne Jacob and all members of the San Diego County Board of Supervisors on this 25th day of March 2019 that they commend UNITEDHEALTHCARE for its outstanding service, leadership, and commitment to the health and wellness of county residents, and do hereby declare this day to be "UNITEDHEALTHCARE LIVE WELL SAN DIEGO DAY" throughout San Diego County.



1 District Hatric District 5th District